TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM823377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to: Life Force Partners, L.P. previously recorded on Reel 007802 Frame 0005. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Philip Pelusi PhotoLink 4.0, Inc
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900780931

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philip Pelusi PhytoLink 4.0, Inc.		07/18/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Force Partners, L.P.
Street Address:	101 S. 16th Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4269699	GIRLS WHO LOVE CURLS
Registration Number:	6053650	HAIR IMMUNITY COMPLEX
Registration Number:	5454597	LIFE FORCE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5183098	MAKE IT BIGGER
Registration Number:	5667314	MODERN HAIR WEAR
Registration Number:	6348255	NEW TEXTILE FOR HAIR
Registration Number:	2936522	PHYTOLINK 4.0
Registration Number:	5704172	POWER BLOW OUT
Registration Number:	5183097	SOLAR HAIR SERUM
Registration Number:	3931236	TELA
Registration Number:	4132163	TELA BEAUTY ORGANICS
Registration Number:	4877871	TELA BEAUTY ORGANICS COLOR LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0269

900785132

Phone: 4125666777

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162173-00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David V. Radack

SIGNATURE: /David V. Radack/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=pelusi - Reel7892 Frame0006 - Cover sheet and assignment#page1.tif source=pelusi - Reel7892 Frame0006 - Cover sheet and assignment#page2.tif source=pelusi - Reel7892 Frame0006 - Cover sheet and assignment#page3.tif source=pelusi - Reel7892 Frame0006 - Cover sheet and assignment#page4.tif

source=CoverSheet - Life Force Partners#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philip Pelusi PhytoLink 4.0, Inc.	FORMERLY Philip Pelusi Phyto Linc 4.0, Inc.	07/18/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Force Partners, L.P., comprised of sole general partner Innovative Re-Emerge, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company
Street Address:	101 S. 16th Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4269699	GIRLS WHO LOVE CURLS
Registration Number:	6053650	HAIR IMMUNITY COMPLEX
Registration Number:	5454597	LIFE FORCE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5183098	MAKE IT BIGGER
Registration Number:	5667314	MODERN HAIR WEAR
Registration Number:	6348255	NEW TEXTILE FOR HAIR
Registration Number:	2936522	PHYTOLINK 4.0
Registration Number:	5704172	POWER BLOW OUT
Registration Number:	5183097	SOLAR HAIR SERUM
Registration Number:	3931236	TELA
Registration Number:	4132163	TELA BEAUTY ORGANICS
Registration Number:	4877871	TELA BEAUTY ORGANICS COLOR LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125666000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0271

900709228

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162173-00133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Radack/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (Life Force Partners L.P.) fully executed 7-18-22 (A1715618)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Life Force Partners L.P.) fully executed 7-18-22 (A1715618)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip Pelusi PhytoLink 4.0, Inc. (formerly Philip Pelusi Phyto Linc 4.0, Inc.), a Pennsylvania corporation with an office at 101 S. 16th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203 (Assignor") has used and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit 1 attached hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Life Force Partners, L.P., a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership whose sole general partner is Innovative Re-Emerge, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, both of whose address is 101 S. 16th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 18 day of July, 2022.

PHILIP PELUSI PHYTOLINK 4.0, INC.

Philip Pelusi Typed/Printed Name 7/18/2022

A1712889.1 A1712132.2 105091332.1

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0273**

EXHIBIT 1

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OTDLE WITH LOVE CLIDIC	10.00.000	1 2012
GIRLS WHO LOVE CURLS	4269699	January 1, 2013
HAIR IMMUNITY COMPLEX	6053650	May 12, 2020
LIFE FORCE COLLECTION	5454597	April 24, 2018
MAKE IT BIGGER	5183098	April 11, 2017
MODERN HAIR WEAR	5667314	January 29, 2019
NEW TEXTILE FOR HAIR	6348255	May 11, 2021
PHYTOLINK 4.0	2936522	March 29, 2005
POWER BLOW OUT	5704172	March 19, 2019
SOLAR HAIR SERUM	5183097	April 11, 2017
TELA	3931236	March 15, 2011
TELA BEAUTY ORGANICS	4132163	April 24, 2012
TELA BEAUTY ORGANICS COLOR	4877871	December 29, 2015
LOCK		

A1712889.1 A1712132.2 105091332.1

RECORDED: 08/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0274